performing work as a seasonal employee does not count toward creditable service. 

Temporary Employee – an unclassified employee whose services are required in a situation 
where regular employment is not feasible.  Temporary employment shall not exceed nine hundred 
ninety-nine (999) hours or ninety (90) days, whichever comes first, in any calendar year. The 
Director of Human Resources shall determine the approval of any extension. Time spent 
performing work as a temporary employee does not count toward creditable service.

[...]

positions are limited to less than 1000 hours annually – NO EXCEPTIONS. 

SECTION C.   Interns  

POSITION SALARY GRADE 
Work Study Intern 852 
College Intern 868 
Graduate Intern 876 

Interns shall be paid at the step authorized by the Chief Human Resources Officer or designee.  
Interns may not work longer than three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of hire without 
written consent of the Chief Human Resources Officer or designee.  Interns receive no additional 
benefits.  

SECTION D.  Miscellaneous 

POSITION SALARY 
GRADE 

RATE 

Deputy Liquor Commissioner N/A $1,040 per year